

June 24, 2024
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3378

<u>Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):</u>

New Form for Recipient Attestation for Continuing Use of Speech Generating Device (SGD)/Augmentative Communication Device (ACD)

As of May 1, 2024, provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) must submit a Recipient Attestation for Continuing Use of Speech Generating Device (SGD)/Augmentative Communication Device (ACD) when submitting a prior authorization request for continuing recipient use of the device.

New form FA-1E has been created to capture the attestation and to confirm recipient compliance and appropriate equipment is being utilized.

The new form FA-1E has been posted on the Providers Forms webpage under Prior Authorization Forms.